Elitecycling
Presents their Open 10 mile Time Trial
(Promoted For and On Behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulation)

Saturday 13" May 2017 on Course G10/57
Result Sheet
Timekeepers
Lesley Donington Clarence Wheelers
Peter Delve Horsham Cycles
Bob Donington Recorder Clarence Wheelers

Awards Scratch
1 Mark Emsley Team ASL 20.32 £50
2" Tom Pritchard Hampshire R.C. 20.46 £40
3" Gary Brind South Downs Bikes Casco Europe 21.09 £30

Women
1°' Elise Sherwell Look Mum No Hands 23.26 £50
2" Julie Chasin Twickenham CC 24.25 £40

3" Jacintha Hamilton-Love Dulwich Paragon CC 24.27 £30

Veterans against CTT Target Time
1% David Warne Bigfoot CC 23.17 +5.52 £40
2"4 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC 22.14 +5.28 £30
3" Colin McDermott Festival RC 21.18 +5.24 £20

Juniors
1% Chris Filewood Oxted CC 21.58 £10
Teams
1% Oxted CC (C. Hewitt 23.16 , R. Heath 22.12 , C. Filewood 21.58 )
2" Bigfoot CC (S. Avery 23.26 , R. Williams 23.05 , D. Warne 23.17 )

Event Organiser
Richard Tully 8 Hartscroft Linton Glade Croydon CRO 9LA
Email richard tully@hotmail.co.uk ‘phone 02086511429
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No
120
110
95
115
101
75
97
103
90
91
70
100
117
86
76
93
111
72
116
87
96
50
77
104
84
83
94
73
55
37
107
35
78
108
66
52
69
30
62
79
118
45
109

Name Surname
Mark  Emsley
Tom Pritchard
Gary Brind
Colin McDerm't
Andy Lack
Michael Davey
Chris Filewood
David Garratt
Richard Tully
Rich Heath
Chris Yates
Mark Newton
Tom Houghton
Shaun Marlor
Dale Baldwin
John Powell
Richard Williams
Chris Hewitt
David Warne
Patrick Hawkins
Richard Miles
Elise Sherwell
Steve  Avery
Martin Headon
ian Graver
Jon Bradbrne
Fidel Gonzalez
Paul Cloudsdale
Julie Chasin
Jacin'a H'ton-Love
Ben Crick
Jenni Millmore
Nick Flower
Robert Coniglio
James Thomas
Sarah  Phelps
Rob Weston
Jenny
Robert
Craig Swatton
Ade Fadero
Clare
Chris Rosam

Club

Team ASL
Hampshire RC

Sth Downs Bikes Casco

Festival R C

Paceline RT
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Oxted Cycle Club
Onyx RT

Elite Cycling

Oxted Cycle Club
East Grinstead CC
Elite Cycling

Brighton Excelsior CC
Bec CC

Horsham Cycling
Team ASL

Bigfoot CC

Oxted Cycle Club
Bigfoot CC

Dulwich Paragon CC
Bognor Regis CC
Look Mum No Hands
Bigfoot CC

Dulwich Paragon CC
Bec CC

Redhill CC

S W R C Evans Cycles
Bigfoot CC
Twickenham CC
Dulwich Paragon CC
East Grinstead CC
Islington Cycling Club
Club Grappa

Dulwich Paragon CC
Epsom CC

Crawley Wheelers
Elite Cycling

Simmonds London Dynamo
Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC

Crawley Wheelers
Sussex Nomads CC

C'bell-Smith Born 2 Bike

Epsom CC

Cat CTTTarget RaceTime Vet +/-
S28 00:20:32

S36 00:20:46

V43 00:25:33 00:21:09 +04:24
V49 00:26:42 00:21:18 +05:24
V48 00:26:31 00:21:41 +04:50
S39 00:21:45

J17 00:21:58

V44 00:25:45 00:22:08 +03:37
V40 00:25:00 00:22:10 +02:50
S36 00:22:12

V54 00:27:42 00:22:14 +05:28
V50 00:26:54 00:22:28 +04:26
V45 00:25:56 00:22:42 +03:14
v44 00:25:45 00:22:53 +02:52
V40 00:25:00 00:23:02 +01:58
S39 00:23:05

V53 00:27:30 00:23:05 +04:25
S34 00:23:16

V6l 00:29:09 00:23:17 +05:52
V49 00:26:42 00:23:19 +03:23
V59 00:28:44 00:23:21 +05:23
WV41 00:26:42 00:23:26 +03:16
V58 00:28:31 00:23:26 +05:05
S38 00:23:28

V57 00:28:19 00:23:39 +04:40
S38 00:23:54

V49 00:26:42 00:24:06 +02:36
v44 00:25:45 00:24:21 +01:24
WV42 00:26:54 00:24:25 +02:29
W32 00:24:27

V52 00:27:18 00:24:29 +02:49
W30 00:24:37

S29 00:24:49

S30 00:24:52

v48 00:26:31 00:24:58 +01:33
W29 00:25:10

V4l 00:25:11 00:25:14 -00:03
WV46 00:27:42 00:25:24 +02:18
V49 00:26:42 00:25:24 +01:18
S30 00:25:33

V55 00:27:54 00:25:36 +02:18
WV49 00:28:19 00:25:42 +02:37
V56 00:28:06 00:25:43 +02:23



Pos
a4
45
46

47=

47=
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

No Name Surname
57 Rachel Przybylski
34 Rebecca Goodwin
85 James Wadd'ton
63 Joshua Thomas
98 Chris Jones
32 Helen Webb
28 Helen Bridgman
60 Chris Jolliffe
36 Jackie Dodd

53 Natasha Jarman
89 Barrie Foster
56 Kristy Howells
74 Mark Thomas
67 Chris Summers
68 Ajay Hoxha
47 Lucy Francis
38 Laura Wilkey
54 Tianne Bell

64 Ali Jeewajee
81 Paul Medcraft
29 Mary lon

31 Lucy Hurn

33 Maeve Savage
39 Vicki Heard
40 Maryka Sennema
41 Kath Hibbert
42 Genia Marek
43 Sabina Hickmet
44 Jennifer Crouch
46 Jane Den'yson
48 Alison Wyatt
49 Caroline Reuter
51 Antonia Hutch'son
58 Nancy Staniland
59 Ronald Goff

61 Colin Crocker
65 Stuart Payne
71 David Churchill
80 Anthony Draper
82 Andrew |Green

88 Barry Packman
92 James Horan
99 David Haggart
102 Simon Osborn

Club
Charlotteville CC

Cat CTT Target

Race Time

Vet +/-

W36

London Women's Racing W31

Velosport CC

Epsom CC

Bynea Cycling Club
Sussex Nomads CC
Kingston Wheelers CC
Crawley Wheelers
Kingston Phoenix RC
S'borough & Dist. Whs
Anerley BC

Boot Out Breast Cancer
Bigfoot CC

Sotonia CC

Anerley BC

London Dynamo
Crawley Wheelers
London Dynamo

Elite Cycling

Dorking Cycling Club
Boot Out Breast Cancer
Dulwich Paragon CC
London Dynamo
Cycling Club Hackney
Fusion RT Fierlan
Islington Cycling Club
Ldn Women's Racing CC
Crawley Wheelers
London Dynamo
Regents Park Rouleurs
Kingston Wheelers CC
London Phoenix CC
Regents Park Rouleurs
London Phoenix CC
South Eastern RC
Sotonia CC

Central Sussex CC
Bigfoot CC

34 Nomads CC

Bec CC

Epsom CC

Sth Downs Bikes Casco
De Laune CC

SW Rouleurs

V40
J17
v43
Wv43
w37
V59
WV55
W36
Vve7
w37
V54
V65
S31
WV48
w3l
wv47
S37
v42
WV45
WV40
w33
W38
Wv42
W35
W32
WV60
W29
Wv42
WV50
Wv42
W24
w37
V87
V67
V54
V58
v43
V42
V71
v47
V56
V40

00:25:00

00:25:33
00:27:06

00:28:44
00:29:35

00:30:28

00:27:42
00:30:01

00:28:06

00:27:54

00:25:22
00:27:30
00:26:31

00:26:54

00:30:41

00:26:54
00:28:31
00:26:54

00:35:15
00:30:28
00:27:42
00:28:31
00:25:33
00:25:22
00:31:22
00:26:19
00:28:06
00:25:00

00:25:47
00:25:58
00:26:09
00:26:19
00:26:19
00:26:34
00:26:47
00:26:56
00:27:07
00:27:14
00:27:23
00:27:42
00:28:17
00:28:30
00:28:35
00:28:49
00:29:26
00:30:26
00:31:36
00:36:45
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNF
DNS(a)
DNS
DNS
DNS(a)
DNS
DNS(a)
DNS(a)
DNS
DNS(a)
DNS(a)
DNS
DNS
DNS(a)
DNS
DNS(a)
DNS(a)
DNS
DNS
DNS(a)

-01:09

-00:46
+00:32

+01:48
+02:28

+03:05

-00:35
+01:31

-00:43

-02:32

-11:23



No
105
106
112
113
114
119

Name Surname Club
Lee Turner Sigma Sport.co.uk
Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC
Andy  Self Direct Power Cycling Tm
Nolan Heather @ Worthing Excelsior CC
Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC
Gary Wyatt Kingston Wheelers CC

Late Start Adjustments

85
54
81

James Waddington
Tianne Bell
Paul Medcraft

Cat CTTTarget RaceTime Vet +/-
v48 00:26:31 DNS(a)
V49 00:26:42 DNS(a)
V54 00:27:42 DNS
V4l 00:25:11 DNS(a)
V76 00:32:32 DNS
V50 00:26:54 DNS(a)
+2.04
+0.55

+13.15



AFTERTHOUGHTS

Notwithstanding the dull and damp weather, the Event was well supported and it is
encouraging to see an increasing number of women competing.

So, congratulations to each and every one of you who tested your riding abilities against the
clock, some who had the satisfaction of a financial reward, others had to make do with the
gratification of having tried their hardest.

Naturally Mark Emsley takes the plaudits for a storming ride as well as Elise Sherwell who
was the leading woman.

The Vets competition was a close run affair with only twenty eight seconds covering the first
three and Richard Miles only missing out on third place by one second!

Similarly the Team competition which was won by Oxted C C included a fine ride by the
Junior Prize Winner, Christopher Filewood, with the Elitecycling trio only missing out on
second place by four seconds.

THANKYOUS

And finally, but quite importantly, my sincere thanks to all the Helpers, as without them
there would not have been an Event. So in no particular order:-

Peter Delve, Horsham Cycles who started you off

Lesley Donington Clarence Wheelers who timed you back

Bob Donington Clarence Wheelers Recorder

Tony Alston 34 Nomads Spotter & ‘phoned Times to HQ
Sarah Strong Elitecycling Signing on Desk

Bryn Tully Anerley B C Pusher off & Course sign erection
Juliet Sprake Elitecycling Marshal Moorhead RBT
Shabona Jeewajee Elitecycling Marshal Moorhead RBT

Glen Baxter Elitecycling Checker Broadfield RBT

James Webb Elitecycling Marshal Broadfield RBT

Colin Derrick South Eastern RC Marshal Bewbush Manor RBT
Jan Tully Anerley B C Refreshments & Receiver of Finish Times
Lesley Pinder Elitecycling Refreshments & Result Board
AND LASTLY

Thank you all for supporting the Event and contributing £56 towards my charity of Children
with Cancer; looking forward to seeing you all again next year, spread the word and we will
get even more Women, Juniors, Seniors and therefore Prize Money!

Richard

PS Some items abandoned at the HQ.
Dulwich Paragon C C Jacket
Blue Smart Shake Bottle
Back cover of mobile phone (Bianchi coloured)



