

# **Elitecycling**

**Presents their Open 10 mile Time Trial** 

(Promoted For and On Behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulation)

Saturday 13<sup>th</sup> May 2017 on Course G10/57

# **Result Sheet**

#### **Timekeepers**

Lesley Donington Clarence Wheelers Peter Delve Horsham Cycles

**Bob Donington Recorder Clarence Wheelers** 

### **Awards Scratch**

1<sup>st</sup> Mark Emsley Team ASL 20.32 £50 2<sup>nd</sup> Tom Pritchard Hampshire R.C. 20.46 £40 3<sup>rd</sup> Gary Brind South Downs Bikes Casco Europe 21.09 £30

#### Women

1<sup>st</sup> Elise Sherwell Look Mum No Hands 23.26 £50 2<sup>nd</sup> Julie Chasin Twickenham CC 24.25 £40

3<sup>rd</sup> Jacintha Hamilton-Love Dulwich Paragon CC 24.27 £30

## **Veterans against CTT Target Time**

1<sup>st</sup> David Warne Bigfoot CC 23.17 +5.52 £40 2<sup>nd</sup> Christian Yates East Grinstead CC 22.14 +5.28 £30 3<sup>rd</sup> Colin McDermott Festival RC 21.18 +5.24 £20

### **Juniors**

1<sup>st</sup> Chris Filewood Oxted CC 21.58 £10

### **Teams**

 $1^{st}$  Oxted CC (C. Hewitt 23.16 , R. Heath 22.12 , C. Filewood 21.58 )  $2^{nd}$  Bigfoot CC (S. Avery 23.26 , R. Williams 23.05 , D. Warne 23.17 )

### **Event Organiser**

Richard Tully 8 Hartscroft Linton Glade Croydon CR0 9LA Email <u>richard\_tully@hotmail.co.uk</u> 'phone 02086511429

<u>Psn</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Surname</u>	<u>Club</u>	<u>Cat</u>	CTT Target	Race Time	<u>Vet +/-</u>
1	120	Mark	Emsley	Team ASL	<b>S28</b>		00:20:32	
2	110	Tom	Pritchard	Hampshire RC	<b>S36</b>		00:20:46	
3	95	Gary	Brind	<b>Sth Downs Bikes Casco</b>	V43	00:25:33	00:21:09	+04:24
4	115	Colin	McDerm't	Festival R C	V49	00:26:42	00:21:18	+05:24
5	101	Andy	Lack	Paceline RT	V48	00:26:31	00:21:41	+04:50
6	<b>75</b>	Michael	Davey	<b>Eastbourne Rovers CC</b>	<b>S39</b>		00:21:45	
7	97	Chris	Filewood	Oxted Cycle Club	J17		00:21:58	
8	103	David	Garratt	Onyx RT	V44	00:25:45	00:22:08	+03:37
9	90	Richard	Tully	Elite Cycling	V40	00:25:00	00:22:10	+02:50
10	91	Rich	Heath	Oxted Cycle Club	<b>S36</b>		00:22:12	
11	70	Chris	Yates	East Grinstead CC	V54	00:27:42	00:22:14	+05:28
12	100	Mark	Newton	Elite Cycling	V50	00:26:54	00:22:28	+04:26
13	117	Tom	Houghton	<b>Brighton Excelsior CC</b>	V45	00:25:56	00:22:42	+03:14
14	86	Shaun	Marlor	Bec CC	V44	00:25:45	00:22:53	+02:52
15	<b>76</b>	Dale	Baldwin	<b>Horsham Cycling</b>	V40	00:25:00	00:23:02	+01:58
16=	93	John	Powell	Team ASL	<b>S39</b>		00:23:05	
16=	111	Richard	Williams	<b>Bigfoot CC</b>	V53	00:27:30	00:23:05	+04:25
18	72	Chris	Hewitt	Oxted Cycle Club	<b>S34</b>		00:23:16	
19	116	David	Warne	<b>Bigfoot CC</b>	V61	00:29:09	00:23:17	+05:52
20	87	Patrick	Hawkins	<b>Dulwich Paragon CC</b>	V49	00:26:42	00:23:19	+03:23
21	96	Richard	Miles	<b>Bognor Regis CC</b>	V59	00:28:44	00:23:21	+05:23
22=	50	Elise	Sherwell	<b>Look Mum No Hands</b>	WV41	00:26:42	00:23:26	+03:16
22=	77	Steve	Avery	<b>Bigfoot CC</b>	V58	00:28:31	00:23:26	+05:05
24	104	Martin	Headon	<b>Dulwich Paragon CC</b>	<b>S38</b>		00:23:28	
25	84	ian	Graver	Bec CC	V57	00:28:19	00:23:39	+04:40
26	83	Jon	Bradbrne	Redhill CC	<b>S38</b>		00:23:54	
27	94	Fidel	Gonzalez	S W R C Evans Cycles	V49	00:26:42	00:24:06	+02:36
28	73	Paul	Cloudsdale	<b>Bigfoot CC</b>	V44	00:25:45	00:24:21	+01:24
29	55	Julie	Chasin	Twickenham CC	WV42	00:26:54	00:24:25	+02:29
30	<b>37</b>	Jacin'a	H'ton-Love	<b>Dulwich Paragon CC</b>	W32		00:24:27	
31	107	Ben	Crick	East Grinstead CC	V52	00:27:18	00:24:29	+02:49
32	35	Jenni	Millmore	<b>Islington Cycling Club</b>	W30		00:24:37	
33	<b>78</b>	Nick	Flower	Club Grappa	<b>S29</b>		00:24:49	
34	108	Robert	Coniglio	<b>Dulwich Paragon CC</b>	<b>S30</b>		00:24:52	
35	66	James	Thomas	Epsom CC	V48	00:26:31	00:24:58	+01:33
36	<b>52</b>	Sarah	Phelps	<b>Crawley Wheelers</b>	W29		00:25:10	
37	69	Rob	Weston	Elite Cycling	V41	00:25:11	00:25:14	-00:03
38=	30	Jenny	Simmonds	London Dynamo	WV46	00:27:42	00:25:24	+02:18
38=	62	Robert	Royle-Evatt	Addiscombe CC	V49	00:26:42	00:25:24	+01:18
40	<b>79</b>	Craig	Swatton	<b>Crawley Wheelers</b>	<b>S30</b>		00:25:33	
41	118	Ade	Fadero	Sussex Nomads CC	V55	00:27:54	00:25:36	+02:18
42	45	Clare	C'bell-Smith	Born 2 Bike	WV49	00:28:19	00:25:42	+02:37
43	109	Chris	Rosam	Epsom CC	V56	00:28:06	00:25:43	+02:23

<u>Pos</u> 44	<u>No</u> 57	<u>Name</u> Rachel	<u>Surname</u> Przybylski	<u>Club</u> Charlotteville C C	<u>Cat</u> W36	CTT Target	Race Time 00:25:47	<u>Vet +/-</u>
45	34	Rebecca		London Women's Racing			00:25:58	
46	85	James	Wadd'ton	Velosport CC	V40	00:25:00	00:26:09	-01:09
47=	63	Joshua	Thomas	Epsom CC	J17		00:26:19	
47=	98	Chris	Jones	Bynea Cycling Club	V43	00:25:33	00:26:19	-00:46
49	32	Helen	Webb	Sussex Nomads CC	WV43	00:27:06	00:26:34	+00:32
50	28	Helen	Bridgman	Kingston Wheelers CC	W37		00:26:47	
51	60	Chris	Jolliffe	Crawley Wheelers	V59	00:28:44	00:26:56	+01:48
52	36	Jackie	Dodd	Kingston Phoenix RC	WV55	00:29:35	00:27:07	+02:28
53	53	Natasha	Jarman	S'borough & Dist. Whs	W36		00:27:14	
54	89	Barrie	Foster	Anerley BC	V67	00:30:28	00:27:23	+03:05
55	56	Kristy	Howells	<b>Boot Out Breast Cancer</b>	W37		00:27:42	
56	74	Mark	Thomas	Bigfoot CC	V54	00:27:42	00:28:17	-00:35
57	67	Chris	Summers	Sotonia CC	V65	00:30:01	00:28:30	+01:31
58	68	Ajay	Hoxha	Anerley BC	<b>S31</b>		00:28:35	
59	47	Lucy	Francis	London Dynamo	WV48	00:28:06	00:28:49	-00:43
60	38	Laura	Wilkey	<b>Crawley Wheelers</b>	W31		00:29:26	
61	54	Tianne	Bell	London Dynamo	WV47	00:27:54	00:30:26	-02:32
62	64	Ali	Jeewajee	Elite Cycling	<b>S37</b>		00:31:36	
63	81	Paul	Medcraft	<b>Dorking Cycling Club</b>	V42	00:25:22	00:36:45	-11:23
	29	Mary	Ion	<b>Boot Out Breast Cancer</b>	WV45	00:27:30	DNF	
	31	Lucy	Hurn	<b>Dulwich Paragon CC</b>	WV40	00:26:31	DNS	
	33	Maeve	Savage	London Dynamo	W33		DNS	
	39	Vicki	Heard	Cycling Club Hackney	W38		DNS	
	40	Maryka	Sennema	<b>Fusion RT Fierlan</b>	WV42	00:26:54	DNF	
	41	Kath	Hibbert	<b>Islington Cycling Club</b>	W35		DNS(a)	
	42	Genia	Marek	<b>Ldn Women's Racing CC</b>	W32		DNS	
	43	Sabina	Hickmet	<b>Crawley Wheelers</b>	WV60	00:30:41	DNS	
	44	Jennifer	Crouch	London Dynamo	W29		DNS(a)	
	46	Jane	Den'yson	<b>Regents Park Rouleurs</b>	WV42	00:26:54	DNS	
	48	Alison	Wyatt	<b>Kingston Wheelers CC</b>	WV50	00:28:31	DNS(a)	
	49	Caroline	Reuter	<b>London Phoenix CC</b>	WV42	00:26:54	DNS(a)	
	<b>51</b>	Antonia	Hutch'son	<b>Regents Park Rouleurs</b>	W24		DNS	
	58	Nancy	Staniland	<b>London Phoenix CC</b>	W37		DNS(a)	
	59	Ronald	Goff	South Eastern RC	V87	00:35:15	DNS(a)	
	61	Colin	Crocker	Sotonia CC	V67	00:30:28	DNS	
	65	Stuart	Payne	Central Sussex CC	V54	00:27:42	DNS	
	71	David	Churchill	Bigfoot CC	V58	00:28:31	DNS(a)	
	80	Anthony	Draper	34 Nomads CC	V43	00:25:33	DNS	
	82	Andrew	Green	Bec CC	V42	00:25:22	DNS(a)	
	88	Barry	Packman	Epsom CC	V71	00:31:22	DNS(a)	
	92	James	Horan	<b>Sth Downs Bikes Casco</b>	V47	00:26:19	DNS	
	99	David	Haggart	De Laune CC	V56	00:28:06	DNS	
	102	Simon	Osborn	SW Rouleurs	V40	00:25:00	DNS(a)	

<u>No</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Surname</u>	<u>Club</u>	<u>Cat</u>	CTT Target	Race Time	<u>Vet +/-</u>
105	Lee	Turner	Sigma Sport.co.uk	V48	00:26:31	DNS(a)	
106	Brian	Molloy	<b>Brighton Excelsior CC</b>	V49	00:26:42	DNS(a)	
112	Andy	Self	<b>Direct Power Cycling Tm</b>	V54	00:27:42	DNS	
113	Nolan	Heather	<b>Worthing Excelsior CC</b>	V41	00:25:11	DNS(a)	
114	Alan	Robinson	<b>Central Sussex CC</b>	V76	00:32:32	DNS	
119	Gary	Wyatt	Kingston Wheelers CC	V50	00:26:54	DNS(a)	

#### -<u>Late Start Adjustments</u>

85	James Waddington	+2.04
54	Tianne Bell	+0.55
81	Paul Medcraft	+13.15

#### **AFTERTHOUGHTS**

Notwithstanding the dull and damp weather, the Event was well supported and it is encouraging to see an increasing number of women competing.

So, congratulations to each and every one of you who tested your riding abilities against the clock, some who had the satisfaction of a financial reward, others had to make do with the gratification of having tried their hardest.

Naturally Mark Emsley takes the plaudits for a storming ride as well as Elise Sherwell who was the leading woman.

The Vets competition was a close run affair with only twenty eight seconds covering the first three and Richard Miles only missing out on third place by one second!

Similarly the Team competition which was won by Oxted C C included a fine ride by the Junior Prize Winner, Christopher Filewood, with the Elitecycling trio only missing out on second place by four seconds.

#### **THANKYOUS**

And finally, but quite importantly, my sincere thanks to all the Helpers, as without them there would not have been an Event. So in no particular order:-

there would not have been an Event. So in no particular order						
Peter Delve,	<b>Horsham Cycles</b>	who started you off				
<b>Lesley Donington</b>	<b>Clarence Wheelers</b>	who timed you back				
<b>Bob Donington</b>	<b>Clarence Wheelers</b>	Recorder				
<b>Tony Alston</b>	34 Nomads	Spotter & 'phoned Times to HQ				
Sarah Strong	Elitecycling	Signing on Desk				
Bryn Tully	Anerley B C	Pusher off & Course sign erection				
Juliet Sprake	Elitecycling	Marshal Moorhead RBT				
Shabona Jeewajee	Elitecycling	Marshal Moorhead RBT				
Glen Baxter	Elitecycling	Checker Broadfield RBT				
James Webb	Elitecycling	Marshal Broadfield RBT				
Colin Derrick	South Eastern R C	Marshal Bewbush Manor RBT				
Jan Tully	Anerley B C	<b>Refreshments &amp; Receiver of Finish Times</b>				
<b>Lesley Pinder</b>	Elitecycling	Refreshments & Result Board				

#### AND LASTLY

Thank you all for supporting the Event and contributing £56 towards my charity of Children with Cancer; looking forward to seeing you all again next year, spread the word and we will get even more Women, Juniors, Seniors and therefore Prize Money!

#### Richard

PS Some items abandoned at the HQ.

Dulwich Paragon C C Jacket

Blue Smart Shake Bottle

Back cover of mobile phone (Bianchi coloured)